
a,ao
CANARA BANK

(A (i()VLRNMF-N f OI: lNDln UNDERI'AKING)

SALE NOTI('E
E-Auction Salr Nolicr for Sale of lmnrovable l)roperlies undcr the Securitisation and
Reconslruclion ol Financial Assrts nnd Enftrrcemenl of Sccurilt lnter$t Act, 2002 read with
proviso tu Rule tl (6) of lhc Sccurit] lntrrest ( l')n ftrrcement) Rulcs,2002

Notice is hclcbt gilcn to thc pLrhlic irr genelal and in particular to thc Borrower (s), Guarantor (s) and

Legal Heir(s) that the belorr dcscribed inrnrorahlc propcrt\ nroflgaged/charged kt thc Secured Creditor.
the constr-Lrctive/physical possession ol' rvhich has bcen taken by thc Authorised Oflicer of
Thodupuzha Branch ol'the Canart Bank.r"ill bc sold on "As is ultere is". "As is rvhat is". and

"Whatcver there is" on 30.10.202.1. li)r recovcry ol'1,87,49,100.45/- (Rupees One Crore eighty seven

lakhs forty nine lhousand onc hundred and paise forty five only) as on 03.10.2024 plus interest.legal

expenses and cost due to Thodupuzha llranch of Canara Bank flro$ M/S S A Pharmaceuticals'

Mr.Srikanth Pillai, Mr. Anup R, Mrs. Archana Harikrishnan'

'[he reserve price rvill be Rs 39,18,000/-(Rupees Thirty nine lakhs eighteen only) and lhe eamest

mone) deposil u ill be Rs 3,91,800/-(Rupecs Thrce lakhs ninety one thousand eight hundred only).
'l'he Eanrest Moncy Dcposil shall bc depositcd on or belore 29.10.2024'4.00pm.

Bounded:

On the North by: Land belongs to R Anup

On the South by: Land belongs to R Anup

On the East by: Land belongs to R AnuP

On the West by: Mud Road

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or The service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd)'

(contact No. 1046612345163549101721 829122.0220198922198481 8160205051.

Email:support.ebkrayropsballiance.com/ support ebkray(@procure247'com)or may contact may

conract iiief Mrn"g"i,C"n"* Bank, Thodupuzha, Ph. No. 0486-2220518 or 8281991475 during

office hours on any working daY.

Date: 04.10.2024

Place: Thodupuzha

-={i{I 
Ba=

For C ARA BAN}<

sr(I{fr ulho sed 0lficer

Authorized Officer

Canara Bank

1,

l7-

Delails and lirll description ofthe imntovable oroperty

All that part and parcel of the property to a total extent of 04.86 Ares of land (12 cents) and

Residential Building constructed there on comprised in Sy.No. 111/5-4 of Thodupuzha Village,

Thodupuzha Taluk, ldukki District owned by Mrs. Archana Harikrishnan.



DETAILED 1'ERMS ANI) CONDITIONS oF TIIE SALE NOTI('E DATED O.I.IO.2O2{

I Name and Address of the
Secured Creditor

( rrnara llank. 'l'hod upuzha

l Name and Address of the
Borrower(s)/
Guaranto(s) /Legal Heir(s)

M/S S A Pharm ceuticals
XXVUJ28C, Sincere Ihilding,
Vcngallur.Thodupuzha 685608

M r.Srikanth Pillai
Pe rumpillil House
Krnjiramattom Bye Pass Road
Thodu puzha - 6ll55ti{

Mr. Anup R
Marav€ttickal House.
Muthalakodam P O, Thodupuzha - 6E5605

Mrs. Archana llarikrirhnan. W/() Anoop R
Maravettickal House.
Muthalakodam P O, Thodupuzha - 685605

Total liabilities as on

03. t0.2024
Rs 1,84,88,792,07/- (Rupces One crore eighty
four lakhs eighty eight thousand sevcn hundred
and nincty tn'o and paise seven onll-)

.l (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
Thc service provider ti-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt.
l-td). (Contact No. 1046612345163549101'721
829122022019892219848t 8l 6020505 I .

F,rnai I :supporl.ebkray[r psbal I iancc.conr/
sI rt.ebkra cure247.corr )

(c) Date & l'ime ol'Auction 30.10.2(l2t I IAM lo IPM
(d) Place of Auction Orrline
5 Resen'e Price Rs 39,18,000/-(Rupees Thirty nine lakhs eighteen

only)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The sate shatl be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rutes, 2002 and to the following conditions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS ls wHERE ls" ctudition. including encumbrances if
any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank. For details of
encumbrance, contact the undcrsigned before deposit ofthe Eanrest Monel Deposit (EMD)
referred to in "e" below).

b) Auction/bidding shall be only through "online lllectronic Bidding" throLrgh the websire
http://ebkray'in/. Bidders are adr ised lo so lhrotgh rhe rrebsite fbr tletailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction salc proceedings.

c) The property can be inspected, wirh Prior Appointmcnt with Authorised Oflicer, on
29.10.2024 up to 4.00pm.

d),.The property/ies will nor be sold below the Reserve price and the parricipating bidders may
improve their offer lirrther during auct.ion proccs\.

e) EMD amount of l0% of the Reserve price is to he deposited in E-wallet of M/s pSB
Alliance Private Lirnited (E-bkray) porral direcrll'or by generaring the Challan therein ro

2



deposit the EMD through RTGSNEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said

challan

l) Sale shall be contirrned in t'avour olthc succcssful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe
sarnc br lhe secured crcditor.

h) Aftcr payrnent ofthe EM[) amount. thc intending bidders should submit a copy of the

folltxving documents/details on or belbre 29.10.2021 up to 4.00pm, to Canara Bank,

Thodupuzha Branch by hand or by enrail.

i) Dernand Draff/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGSNEFT,

acknouledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies ofPAN Card, lD Proofand Address proof. However, successful bidder

would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time ofmaking

payment of balance amount of 25%o of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address. E Mail Id

iv) Bidder's A/c details lor online refund of EMD.

i) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://ebkrav.in/and get

their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online

training on e- auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Ltd (ebkray).

e-mail address:suppo .ebkray@psballiance.com.

j) EMD deposited by rhe unsuccesslul bidder shall be refundedto them. The EMD shall not

carry any interest.

k) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve

their ofl'ers in multiplies of Rs 10000(]'he amoLrnt can be decided by the Authorised Officer

depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000 as incremental

value). The bidder who submits rhe highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of
,Online' auction shall be declared as successlul bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of

the successful bidder, sub.iect to confirmation oflhe same by the secured creditor'

l) The successful bidder shalldeposit 25% ofthe sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring himiher as rhe successful bidder and the balance within lsdays

fronr tlre date of conllrmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails

to pay the sale price. rhe deposit made by hinr shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer

without alry notice and property shall tbrlhwith be put up for sale again'

m) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty lakhs) and above, the successful

bidtler will have to deduct TDs at the rate l7o on the Sale proceeds and submit the

original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank.

3

g) Intcnding hiddcrs shall hold a valid digital signature cenificatc and e-mail address. For

details with regard to digital signaturc please contacl the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (cbkray). L-nrail:-suDport.ebkrav@psballiance.com



n) All charges for conveyance. stamp dutyiGST registration charges etc., as applicable shall
be bome by the successf'ul bidder only.

o) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and condilions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

p) In case there are bidders who do nol have access to lhe internet but interested in
participating the e-auction. they can approach concenred Circle olfice or Canara Bank
Thodupuzha Branch who. as a facilitating centre. shall make necessary arrangements.

q) For f'urther details. contact The Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Thodupuzha Branch.
Ph.No. . 0486-2220518 or8281991475 . email- cb0722 anarabank.corn or Thc

service provider E-bkray (M/s PSB Alliance PYt. Ltd), (Contact No.
7046612343t63519t0t72/ 8291220220t98922198481 816020505 t,
Email:support.ebkrayfarpsballiance.com/ support.ebkray@procure2.l7.com).

€-a
For CA A BANI<

CIETF tcet

(

d-cE

Place:Thodupuzha

Date: 04.10.2024
Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

*

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIoN/C ATITIoN

4

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure
(lntemet failure. Power failure. etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In
order to ward offsuch contingenl situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so
that they ar€ able to circumvent such situarion and are able to participate in the auction
successfully.


